Royal 3inc.

**Bill to:** FASTMORE LOGISTICS, LLC PO BOX 153, Palatine, IL, 60078 Invoice Date: 01/18/2024 Invoice #: EG539114 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 02/18/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/17/2024		1390 Don Haskins Drive, El Paso, TX, USA - 2801 South Airfield Drive, DFW Airport, Dallas, TX, USA			
			1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00

TOTAL	
\$1,300.00	

#### PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



01/17/2024 12:23 (CT)

Asta	<b>HT INC (MC# 944686)</b> 485-7370, asta@royal3inc.com	Fastmore Rep : <b>Joey Vittorino</b> Tel (847) 290-0095 x 8817 , joey.vittorino@fastmore.com
PICKUP 1		
Name:	DHL GLOBAL FORWAEDING	PU Appt: 01/17/2024, 18:00-18:30
Address:	1390 DON HASKINS suite B	Appt Note: 1800
'U Note:	EL PASO, TX, 79936	
DROP 1		
Name:	DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING	Dest Appt: 01/18/2024, 08:00-08:30
Address:	2801 SOUTH AIRFIELD DRIVE DALLAS, TX, 75261	Appt Note: <b>0800</b>
Dest Note:		
quipment	: Van Miles : 624.00 Pieces : 1 Palle	ts : <b>0</b> Weight : <b>15000.00 Lbs</b> Description :

## ACCESSORIAL

- Driver must accept mobile tracking from FourKites or MacroPoint or P44 prior to arrival to pick up. Refusal to accept tracking will result in shipment cancellation and rate reduction of 30% or min \$100.
- Carrier must send a signed BOL/POD within 30 minutes of delivery. Failure to provide POD in 30 minutes will result in automatic 30% rate reduction. Email PODs to pod@fastmore.com.

## **RATE DETAILS**

Туре	Rate	Description
Flat Rate	\$ 1300	
Total Rate	\$ 1300	

Doc ID: 20240117122346736 | IP: 77.222.11.130 Asta (asta@royal3inc.com) | **E-Signed By:** 1/17/2024 12:24 PM CST



## **RATE CONFIRMATION**

944686 | ZIGI FREIGHT INC

01/17/2024 12:23 (CT)

### **INSTRUCTION**

#### **Carrier Instructions**

\*\*\* PPE REQUIRED FOR DRIVER\*\* \*\* MUST HAVE PAPERWORK ON HAND\*\* \*\* POD MUST BE SIGNED ON DELIVERY ORDER\*\* \*\* MUST HAVE POD WITHIN 1 HOUR OF DELIVERY\*\* \*\* MUST BE ON E-TRACKING\*\*\*

Shipper will issue paperwork MUST DELIVER BY 0800 OR RATE REDUCTION

#### **Rate Confirmation Instructions**

Per section 7 of Carrier's Broker/Carrier Agreement with Fastmore (hereafter "the Agreement"), this document shall constitute the parties' Rate Confirmation Agreement as to the load described herein and its terms and conditions shall constitute an amendment to and be incorporated into the Agreement and subject to all terms and conditions of the Agreement. The parties agree that the rates listed above shall constitute the Total Rate Fastmore shall pay Carrier for performing its services in compliance with the Agreement's terms and conditions, including the terms set forth herein. Fastmore shall owe no additional rates to Carrier unless Fastmore specifically agrees in writing to pay any additional rates. Carrier agrees that it must submit the signed BOL with its invoice as a condition for Fastmore payment of the total rates described herein. Carrier acknowledges its responsibility for all cargo and other damage resulting from an improper load securement.

Carrier also agrees to make at least one daily check call to Fastmore while the load is in transit in addition to regular load/empty check calls. If appointment dates and times for Carrier pickup and/or delivery are specified above, those pickups and deliveries shall be "scheduled" and time shall be of the essence regarding Carrier's services in meeting those schedules. If Carrier becomes aware of conditions which may delay any scheduled pickup and/or delivery, Carrier must notify Fastmore of those conditions as soon as Carrier becomes aware of them. If Carrier is over ½ hour late for any scheduled pickup and/or delivery without prior notification to and permission from Fastmore, Carrier acknowledges that Fastmore shall have the right to deduct up to thirty percent (30%) of the Total Rate due to Carrier on the load in issue in addition to other rights Fastmore may hold to withhold payment or recover damages from Carrier under the Agreement.

Carrier agrees that Fastmore shall be Carrier's exclusive contact point regarding any changes in pickup and/or delivery schedules. If Carrier contacts either the shipper or the consignee directly to change scheduled appointment times, Fastmore reserves the right to take deductions from the Total Rate set forth above in Fastmore's sole discretion. Carrier must report any cargo damage or shortage to Fastmore before Carrier's departure from the load's origin. If Carrier seeks to recover detention charges, Carrier must accept Electronic Tracking & report in and out times.

#### SMS and Text Message Consent

By providing the phone number(s) and accepting any shipments, the motor-carrier (the "Carrier") agrees to receive text messages from Fastmore Logistics, LLC ("Fastmore"). The Carrier warrants and represents that the Carrier:

- has the appropriate authority to agree to this consent to SMS/Text communications for any phone number provided;
- consents and understands that Fastmore, or any agent acting on Fastmore's behalf, may send text messages in various formats and content, including but not limited to
  details regarding the shipments, texts requesting the location of the shipment, and to retrieve any available meta data and responses to texts when the Carrier's driver is
  not driving.
- is solely responsible for any message and data charges associated with such text messages.
- understands that if the Carrier wants to discontinue text messages, the Carrier should text "STOP" to the ten-digit long code from which the text messages are being sent. Confirmation may be provided upon receipt. The Carrier may also opt-out by sending an email to <u>compliance@fastmore.com</u>.
- by completing this consent, the Carrier also agrees to any terms and conditions and any other applicable agreements related to the use of Fastmore's services.
- consents to receive text messages to any provided phone number so long as the Carrier receives shipments from Fastmore.

If the Carrier does not wish to receive text messages from Fastmore, the Carrier should NOT sign this rate confirmation or accept freight from Fastmore.

## **Payment Instructions**

### \*\*\* DO NOT MAIL YOUR INVOICE\*\*\*

#### \* Send your invoice to carrierinvoices@fastmore.com \*

### For quick Pay Setup please email accounting@fastmore.com

Doc ID: 20240117122346736 | IP: 77.222.11.130 Asta (asta@royal3inc.com) | **E-Signed By:** 1/17/2024 12:24 PM CST



# **RATE CONFIRMATION**

944686 | ZIGI FREIGHT INC

## PRO# EG539114

01/17/2024 12:23 (CT)

# CARRIER / DRIVER

Name	Email	Truck#	Trailer#
Asta	asta@royal3inc.com	704	W94940
1st Ref/Driver Name	1st Ref/Driver Cell No	2nd Ref/Driver Name	2nd Ref/Driver Cell No
LESLIE JONES	(601) 303-1311	N/A	N/A
Available Date	Available Time	Truck Location City	Truck Location State
01/17/2024	12:23	EL PASO	тх

Doc ID: 20240117122346736 | IP: 77.222.11.130 Asta (asta@royal3inc.com) | E-Signed By: 1/17/2024 12:24 PM CST

Xex Works, Inc.	Booked To:				C2400122139
Pickup Freight Ready: 2024-01-17 18:00 Close: 2024-01-17 21:00 DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING 1390 Don Haskins Ste. B El Paso, TX 79936 US EDGAR ESQUIVEL / 915-273-6003 FTL TO DFW READY 18:00		28 Di U:	HL GLOBAL 101 South Airfie allas, TX 7526 3		
File #: C2400122139		You www upd	r billing should be v.exworks.com. It ated to the party a	processed through DHL G t will be audited and 1390 Do	D PARTY BILL TO Iobal Forwarding / ELP on Haskins Drive , TX 79907
HM     Pieces     Description       1     1       CONTACT DHL Global Forwarding WITH ANY QUESTIONS     This non-negotiation	Weight 5,512 lb (2,500.0 kg)	Class 150	Additional In		Dimensions
DHL Global Forwarding Contact: Edgar Esquivel edgar.esquivel@dhl.com 915-745-1746 ELP / AEX	suthorized to have unescorter instructed that he or she is r rized access to the cargo. W nforcement as needed.	d access to ca tot authorized then it appears	go may transport a fully e o break any seal or open that a lock or seal may ha	anclosed vehicle or container that are locked o any lock on a vehicle or container. Seal num ave been tampered with, he or she must imm	your local DGF office or go to <u>httms://www.locisities.dhi</u> 50 per pound or \$50.00 per shipment, in no event to 50 per pound or \$50.00 per shipment, in no event to 50 per pound teating to obtain a quote for such or sealed, provided the individual does not have access bers must not be communicated to or by any individual wediately notify DHL Global Forwarding, their dispatch DL if ** TSA Air Pickup** is included in the cargo
rvice:					
Pro #: <b>EG539114</b> *EG539114*				Received in goo	od order
Received by	(name)			Received by (sig	gnature) Date Tir

	OP	Page 1 of 1	BOL #: C2400122139	
DRUK DRUK Trimma mini- Trimma mini- Trim	Booked TO: FASTMORE LOG	DER - Page 1 of 1 DER - Page 1 of 1 2024-01-18 10:00 (projected DHL GLOBAL FORV 2801 South Airfield Dr Dallas, TX 75261 US Meagan Hayle / (469) 28	C2400122139* Service: Deliver Freight delivery time) VARDING	
FRE # C2400122139           HM         Pieces           1		Your billing should be process www.exworks.com. It will be : updated to the party at right. ass Additional Information 150	El Paso, TX 79907 US	
CONTACT DHL Global Forwarding WITH ANY QUESTIONS DHL Global Forwarding Contact: Edgar Esquivel edgar esquivel@dhl.com 915.745-11746 ELP / AEX DHL Global Forwarding requires operational events (EDI 214) and woole (EDI 210) to be transmitted to their partner, ELW 2141) and woole (EDI 210) to be transmitted to their partner, ELW 2005, Inc. Contact spont@exerchainc.com with any questions relating to EDI barsmasser. Service:	Individuals not authorized to have unescorted as the cargo and is instructed that he or she is not who is not authorized access to the cargo. When office, and law enforcement as needed.	ccess to cargo may transport a fully enclosed or authorized to break any seal or open any lock in it appears that a lock or seal may have been	pp. To obtain a copy please context year local DCP office or go to the shifty is limited to the greater of 50.50 per pound or 50.00 per ships of the leading, in exchange for payment of additional tests. To obtain which or container that are locked or sealed, provided the individual on a vehicle or container. Said numbers much not be communicated in a vehicle or container. Said numbers much not be communicated is anyoned with, he or she must immediately notify DHL Global Forwards in the IAC/Forwarder issuing this BOL II ** TSA Air Pickup** is indu- ted.	does not have access to to or by any individual arding, their dispatch
Pro #: <b>EG539114</b> *EG539114*	ceived by (name)	1	Received in good order	Art J Date Time